

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING, RESURFACING, SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION, THERMO
2 SECTIONS OF NC 27 AND 7 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

				THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC		
				CHESHIRE, CT	CHARLOTTE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		191500.00	150000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	893 CY	35.00	31255.00	44650.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100 TON	35.00	3500.00	5500.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	12.19 SMI	1750.00	21332.50	73140.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH)	77,734 SY	1.95	151581.30	225428.60
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2.0" DEPTH)	90,559 SY	2.30	208285.70	289788.80
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (0" TO 1.5")	5,437 SY	2.40	13048.80	13592.50
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	724 SY	9.00	6516.00	10860.00
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	23,212 TON	46.00	1067752.00	1485568.00
0010	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	757 TON	55.00	41635.00	48448.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,442 TON	450.00	648900.00	634480.00
0012	1775500000-E	SP	AST, MAT COAT, #*** STONE (#67 STONE)	16,268 SY	1.50	24402.00	36603.00
0013	1838000000-E	SP	EMULSION FOR AST	6,508 GAL	2.00	13016.00	18222.40
0014	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) ASPHALT FOR PAVEMENT INTERLAYER	200 TON	75.00	15000.00	32000.00
0015	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (MILL)	3,896 TON	140.00	545440.00	623360.00
0016	1891000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) PAVEMENT INTERLAYER	4,018 SY	45.00	180810.00	108486.00
0017	1891000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLABS	100 SY	140.00	14000.00	7500.00
0018	2600000000-N	SP	RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMP	49 EA	830.00	40670.00	37730.00
0019	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	6 EA	1850.00	11100.00	6600.00
0020	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	390 SY	150.00	58500.00	39000.00
0021	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	18 EA	1250.00	22500.00	12870.00
0022	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	24 EA	1225.00	29400.00	13200.00
0023	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,464 SF	9.15	13395.60	14640.00
0024	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		136000.00	90000.00
0025	4510000000-N	SP	LAW ENFORCEMENT	680 HR	60.00	40800.00	30600.00
0026	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	7,000 LF	2.00	14000.00	7700.00
0027	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	3,345 LF	2.20	7359.00	4683.00
0028	4697000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS	10,850 LF	2.60	28210.00	21700.00
0029	4705000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 120MILS	150 LF	6.00	900.00	675.00
0030	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	1,758 LF	7.00	12306.00	24612.00
0031	4721000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	54 EA	125.00	6750.00	9180.00
0032	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	255 EA	125.00	31875.00	43350.00
0033	4726100000-E	1205	HIP THERMO PVT MKG CHAR 120 MILS	6 EA	250.00	1500.00	2700.00
0034	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	39,640 LF	0.22	8720.80	13874.00
0035	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	3,600 LF	1.00	3600.00	1980.00
0036	4830000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"	300 LF	4.00	1200.00	660.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING, RESURFACING, SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION, THERMO
2 SECTIONS OF NC 27 AND 7 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

				THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC			
				CHESHIRE, CT	CHARLOTTE, NC			
0037	4835000000-E	1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	1,699 LF	3.00	5097.00	5.50	9344.50	
0038	4840000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	52 EA	55.00	2860.00	60.00	3120.00	
0039	4845000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	257 EA	55.00	14135.00	70.00	17990.00	
0040	4890000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4", 120 MILS (HRM)	72,610 LF	0.72	52279.20	0.75	54457.50	
0041	4890000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4", 90 MILS (HRM)	60,275 LF	0.64	38576.00	0.85	51233.75	
0042	4900000000-N	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	1,457 EA	6.00	8742.00	7.15	10417.55	
0043	4905000000-N	1253 SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	950 EA	28.00	26600.00	35.00	33250.00	
0044	5255000000-N	1413 PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		25500.00		60000.00	
0045	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,236 LF	4.00	4944.00	6.00	7416.00	
0046	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	172 TON	35.00	6020.00	60.00	10320.00	
0047	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	99 TON	35.00	3465.00	60.00	5940.00	
0048	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	278 LF	8.00	2224.00	8.00	2224.00	
0049	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	8 LB	10.00	80.00	150.00	1200.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	3837282.90	TOTAL	4450294.60	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	3837282.90	SUB-TOTAL	4450294.60	
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL				
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION				1	3837282.90			
BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC				2	4450294.60			

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING, RESURFACING, SHOULDER CONST, AND THERMO

2 SECTIONS OF NC 24, 2 SECTIONS OF NC 27 AND 7 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

				THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC	BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC				
				CHESHIRE, CT	CHARLOTTE, NC	CHARLOTTE, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	180000.00		150000.00		212000.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,318 CY	35.00	46130.00	50.00	65900.00	45.00	59310.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	110 TON	35.00	3850.00	55.00	6050.00	55.00	6050.00
0004	1243000000-E	SP	SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION	0.3 SMI	37500.00	11250.00	10000.00	3000.00	20000.00	6000.00
0005	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	17.98 SMI	1750.00	31465.00	6000.00	107880.00	2500.00	44950.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH)	115,421 SY	1.65	190444.65	3.00	346263.00	2.30	265468.30
0007	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2.0" DEPTH)	56,169 SY	2.25	126380.25	3.25	182549.25	3.25	182549.25
0008	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (4.0" DEPTH)	4,275 SY	4.35	18596.25	8.50	36337.50	8.00	34200.00
0009	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (0" TO 1.5")	5,346 SY	2.75	14701.50	5.50	29403.00	5.00	26730.00
0010	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	988 SY	16.50	16302.00	15.00	14820.00	25.00	24700.00
0011	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	155 TON	80.00	12400.00	100.00	15500.00	85.00	13175.00
0012	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	673 TON	43.00	28939.00	65.00	43745.00	60.00	40380.00
0013	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	8,096 TON	43.00	348128.00	63.00	510048.00	55.00	445280.00
0014	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	16,760 TON	43.00	720680.00	63.00	1055880.00	55.00	921800.00
0015	1524000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL	440 TON	43.00	18920.00	63.00	27720.00	60.00	26400.00
0016	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,542 TON	475.00	732450.00	450.00	693900.00	425.00	655350.00
0017	1775500000-E	SP	AST, MAT COAT, #*** STONE (#67)	45,395 SY	1.50	68092.50	2.25	102138.75	1.50	68092.50
0018	1838000000-E	SP	EMULSION FOR AST	18,158 GAL	2.00	36316.00	3.00	54474.00	2.00	36316.00
0019	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (MILL)	3,303 TON	115.00	379845.00	165.00	544995.00	120.00	396360.00
0020	2600000000-N	SP	RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMP	5 EA	830.00	4150.00	750.00	3750.00	880.00	4400.00
0021	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	2 EA	1850.00	3700.00	1100.00	2200.00	4200.00	8400.00
0022	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	80 SY	150.00	12000.00	100.00	8000.00	115.00	9200.00
0023	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	57 EA	1250.00	71250.00	715.00	40755.00	980.00	55860.00
0024	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	31 EA	1225.00	37975.00	550.00	17050.00	980.00	30380.00
0025	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,372 SF	8.00	10976.00	10.50	14406.00	7.00	9604.00
0026	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		105000.00		165000.00		181000.00
0027	4510000000-N	SP	LAW ENFORCEMENT	1,040 HR	60.00	62400.00	45.00	46800.00	45.00	46800.00
0028	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	3,610 LF	2.50	9025.00	1.65	5956.50	1.50	5415.00
0029	4697000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS	4,450 LF	2.65	11792.50	2.15	9567.50	1.95	8677.50
0030	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	1,904 LF	7.00	13328.00	13.75	26180.00	12.50	23800.00
0031	4721000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	56 EA	125.00	7000.00	170.00	9520.00	155.00	8680.00
0032	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	328 EA	125.00	41000.00	170.00	55760.00	155.00	50840.00
0033	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (TYPE III)	2,448 LF	3.50	8568.00	7.00	17136.00	6.50	15912.00
0034	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	52,060 LF	0.20	10412.00	0.35	18221.00	0.30	15618.00
0035	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	3,250 LF	1.00	3250.00	0.55	1787.50	0.50	1625.00
0036	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	1,550 LF	3.00	4650.00	5.50	8525.00	5.00	7750.00
0037	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	40 EA	55.00	2200.00	60.00	2400.00	55.00	2200.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING, RESURFACING, SHOULDER CONST, AND THERMO

2 SECTIONS OF NC 24, 2 SECTIONS OF NC 27 AND 7 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

				THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC	BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC				
				CHESHIRE, CT	CHARLOTTE, NC	CHARLOTTE, NC				
0038	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	309 EA	55.00	16995.00	60.00	18540.00	55.00	16995.00
0039	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4", 120 MILS (HRM)	70,850 LF	0.70	49595.00	0.75	53137.50	0.68	48178.00
0040	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4", 90 MILS (HRM)	106,000 LF	0.62	65720.00	0.85	90100.00	0.76	80560.00
0041	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	600 EA	5.00	3000.00	8.75	5250.00	8.00	4800.00
0042	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	1,840 EA	27.00	49680.00	35.00	64400.00	31.50	57960.00
0043	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		20500.00		55000.00		50000.00
0044	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,254 LF	4.00	5016.00	6.00	7524.00	4.00	5016.00
0045	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	171 TON	35.00	5985.00	60.00	10260.00	30.00	5130.00
0046	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	87 TON	35.00	3045.00	60.00	5220.00	30.00	2610.00
0047	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	261 LF	8.00	2088.00	8.00	2088.00	8.00	2088.00
0048	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10 LB	10.00	100.00	150.00	1500.00	10.00	100.00
0049	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.2 ACR	2500.00	500.00	20000.00	4000.00	8000.00	1600.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	3625790.65	TOTAL	4760637.50	TOTAL	4226309.55
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	3625790.65	SUB-TOTAL	4760637.50	SUB-TOTAL	4226309.55
BIDDERS IN ORDER					CONTRACT TOTAL					
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION				1						
BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC				2						
BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC				3						

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING, STRESS ABSORB MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, THERMO

1 SECTION OF US 52 AND 1 SECTION OF NC 742

J. T. RUSSELL & SONS, INC. LYNCHES RIVER CONTRACTING
INC
ALBEMARLE, NC PAGELAND, SC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		42300.00		60000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	812 CY	20.00	16240.00	30.00	24360.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	255 TON	45.00	11475.00	60.00	15300.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	7.06 SMI	3875.00	27357.50	4500.00	31770.00
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,520 SY	12.85	19532.00	5.00	7600.00
0006	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	4,849 TON	44.35	215053.15	63.50	307911.50
0007	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	175 TON	53.90	9432.50	100.00	17500.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	303 TON	450.00	136350.00	450.00	136350.00
0009	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (MILL)	250 TON	129.25	32312.50	165.00	41250.00
0010	1882000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (GAL) ASPHALT RUBBER BINDER FOR STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE	31,397 GAL	3.50	109889.50	4.00	125588.00
0011	1891000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) ASPHALT RUBBER STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER	52,328 SY	4.00	209312.00	7.00	366296.00
0012	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	50 SY	110.00	5500.00	115.00	5750.00
0013	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	1100.00	1100.00	1000.00	1000.00
0014	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	1100.00	1100.00	800.00	800.00
0015	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	358 SF	12.07	4321.06	10.15	3633.70
0016	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		55000.00		102000.00
0017	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 4", 120 MILS (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	29,610 LF	1.07	31682.70	0.68	20134.80
0018	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 4", 90 MILS (HIGHLY RELECTIVE MEDIA)	37,276 LF	0.98	36530.48	0.76	28329.76
0019	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	233 EA	8.92	2078.36	11.00	2563.00
0020	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	300 LF	5.50	1650.00	4.00	1200.00
0021	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	480 LF	10.50	5040.00	12.00	5760.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 973256.75 TOTAL 1305096.76

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 973256.75 SUB-TOTAL 1305096.76

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

J. T. RUSSELL & SONS, INC. 1
LYNCHES RIVER CONTRACTING INC 2

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REMOVE AND REPLACE BRIDGE #156 WITH A THREE-SIDED CULVERT
BRIDGE #156 OVER STONY RUN CREEK ON GADDIS RD (SR 1218)

HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION
INC
THUNDER CONTRACTING, INC.
WAYNESVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		30000.00		46000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		5000.00		9600.00
0003	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	0.01	0.01	5838.00	5838.00
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50 CY	25.00	1250.00	18.00	900.00
0005	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum		49500.00		226620.00
0006	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	110 CY	3.00	330.00	8.00	880.00
0007	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	400 SY	2.25	900.00	9.00	3600.00
0008	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50 TON	35.00	1750.00	58.00	2900.00
0009	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	120 SY	15.00	1800.00	34.00	4080.00
0010	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	160 TON	75.00	12000.00	300.00	48000.00
0011	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	130 TON	75.00	9750.00	330.00	42900.00
0012	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	80 TON	85.00	6800.00	360.00	28800.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	20 TON	400.00	8000.00	600.00	12000.00
0014	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	200 LF	43.50	8700.00	52.00	10400.00
0015	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	4 EA	2000.00	8000.00	600.00	2400.00
0016	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	80 TON	48.00	3840.00	70.00	5600.00
0017	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	35 TON	48.00	1680.00	70.00	2450.00
0018	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	170 SY	2.25	382.50	5.00	850.00
0019	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	257 SF	6.25	1606.25	7.00	1799.00
0020	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	57 SF	6.25	356.25	7.00	399.00
0021	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	48 LF	50.00	2400.00	28.00	1344.00
0022	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	805 LF	0.01	8.05	7.00	5635.00
0023	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	60 TON	0.01	0.60	75.00	4500.00
0024	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	60 TON	0.01	0.60	75.00	4500.00
0025	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	70 TON	0.01	0.70	75.00	5250.00
0026	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	0.01	0.01	4119.00	4119.00
0027	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	0.01	1.00	9.00	900.00
0028	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	0.10	0.05	1800.00	900.00
0029	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	0.01	2.00	57.00	11400.00
0030	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	0.01	2.00	6.00	1200.00
0031	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	30 CY	0.01	0.30	39.00	1170.00
0032	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,000 SY	3.00	3000.00	4.00	4000.00
0033	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	6.00	600.00	17.00	1700.00
0034	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	170 LF	0.01	1.70	18.00	3060.00
0035	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	1 EA	375.00	375.00	3000.00	3000.00
0036	6071014000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER	90 LF	10.00	900.00	9.00	810.00
0037	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	15 LB	0.01	0.15	18.00	270.00
0038	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	0.01	0.01	6738.00	6738.00
0039	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	0.10	0.05	5484.00	2742.00
0040	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	0.01	0.50	15.00	750.00
0041	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	0.10	0.03	3342.00	835.50

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REMOVE AND REPLACE BRIDGE #156 WITH A THREE-SIDED CULVERT
BRIDGE #156 OVER STONY RUN CREEK ON GADDIS RD (SR 1218)

HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION
INC
THUNDER CONTRACTING, INC.
WAYNESVILLE, NC

0042	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	2.00	100.00	14.00	700.00
0043	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5 TON	2000.00	1000.00	275.00	137.50
0044	6111000000-E	SP IMPERVIOUS DIKE	210 LF	0.01	2.10	98.00	20580.00
0045	6114500000-N	1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	0.01	0.10	55.00	550.00
0046	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	7 EA	0.01	0.07	392.00	2744.00
0047	6120000000-E	SP CULVERT DIVERSION CHANNEL	253 CY	0.01	2.53	40.00	10120.00
0048	6132000000-N	SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	0.01	0.02	2445.00	4890.00

CULVERT ITEMS

0049	8035000000-N	402 REMV EXIST STR ***** (STA. 16+00.00 -L-)	Lump Sum		21594.00		9198.00
0050	8121000000-N	412 UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (STATION 16+00.00 -L-)	Lump Sum		68500.00		40866.00
0051	8196000000-E	420 CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	60 CY	2508.00	150480.00	1600.00	96000.00
0052	8245000000-E	425 REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	2,802 LB	3.00	8406.00	3.00	8406.00
0053	8804000000-N	SP GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE THREE-SIDED CULVERT @ STA. 16+00.00 -L-	Lump Sum		203000.00		215000.00
0054	8860000000-N	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum		1310.73		1200.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 613333.31 TOTAL 931231.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 160042.58 SUB-TOTAL 560561.00
CULVERT ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 453290.73 SUB-TOTAL 370670.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION INC	1
THUNDER CONTRACTING, INC.	2

FED AID NO STP-1176(6)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, SIGNING, THERMO PAVEMENT MARKINGS

NC 75 AT FLETCHER BROOME RD (SR 1157) AND AT ELIZABETHAN RD (SR 1176)

TRULL CONTRACTING, LLC ALL AMERICAN CONTRACTING LLC

MIDLAND, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		5000.00		9000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		25000.00		93000.00
0003	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	25	CY	25.00	625.00	35.00 875.00
0004	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	40	CY	25.00	1000.00	50.00 2000.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	60	TON	50.00	3000.00	65.00 3900.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH)	400	SY	15.00	6000.00	13.00 5200.00
0007	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	100	TON	100.00	10000.00	110.00 11000.00
0008	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	50	TON	100.00	5000.00	115.00 5750.00
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	70	TON	135.00	9450.00	120.00 8400.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	12	TON	400.00	4800.00	500.00 6000.00
0011	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1	EA	750.00	750.00	1000.00 1000.00
0012	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1	EA	500.00	500.00	1000.00 1000.00
0013	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	144	SF	10.00	1440.00	12.50 1800.00
0014	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	25	EA	100.00	2500.00	50.00 1250.00
0015	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	325	LF	7.50	2437.50	3.00 975.00
0016	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	250	LF	7.50	1875.00	4.00 1000.00
0017	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	1	EA	500.00	500.00	500.00 500.00
0018	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	48	LF	220.00	10560.00	125.00 6000.00
0019	5666000000-E	1515	FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	7150.00	7150.00	7500.00 7500.00
0020	5689000000-E	1515	GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (EA) 1515 INSTALL BLIND FLANGE ON HYDRANT VALVE	1	EA	2750.00	2750.00	2500.00 2500.00
0021	5815500000-N	1530	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	2750.00	2750.00	2500.00 2500.00
0022	5882000000-N	SP	GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (EA) 8" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	1	EA	8250.00	8250.00	5500.00 5500.00
0023	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	150	LF	3.50	525.00	5.00 750.00
0024	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	75	SY	5.00	375.00	2.50 187.50
0025	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	100	LF	10.00	1000.00	8.00 800.00
0026	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	1	LB	250.00	250.00	8.00 8.00
0027	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00 3000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 116487.50 TOTAL 181395.50

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 116487.50 SUB-TOTAL 181395.50

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

TRULL CONTRACTING, LLC	1
ALL AMERICAN CONTRACTING LLC	2